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CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2023 TO 05/31/2023)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Pool/Spa Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit
Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL.:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Elevation Certificate

Floodplain Use Permit

Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Commercial Model Permit
Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:

Registered Facility

Registered Facility Annual Permit

REGISTERED FACILITY TOTAL.:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

Electrical Reconnect

Manufactured Home Permit

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Permanent

Utilities Permit

Permanent Sign Permit
SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:

Cell Tower Building Permit
Private Utilities Permit

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

61
6
1
2

4

N

111

13

30

30

18

20

120

122

gl © =

69

142
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598

37
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Square
Feet

624,589
22,536
30

6,724
14,273

668,152

75,984
18,029

5,958
1,250

101,221
0
0
0

25,184
0

25,184

51,792
72,680

124,472
27,245,459
27,245,459
1,000
9,634
6,404
43,839
1,447
3,370
153,437
78,103
297,234
0
0

1,440
101,702

103,142

Valuation

$13,520,894.95

$5,068,872.45
$366,394.00
$382,063.50
$1,036,902.00

$20,375,126.90

$51,960.00
$45,000.00

$0.00
$9,000.00

$105,960.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$0.00

$2,313,439.55
$0.00

$2,313,439.55

$5,840,065.92
$32,540,273.18

$38,380,339.10
$6,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$0.00

$11,000.00
$774,840.47
$2,040,035.81
$8,000.00
$428,653.50

$1,871,341.42
$4,706,186.82

$9,840,058.02
$258,686.00
$258,686.00

$322,650.00
$5,000.00

$327,650.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$189,565.13
$54,998.02
$3,680.62

$7,642.77
$9,291.50

$265,178.04

$1,631.25
$408.00

$183.00
$315.75

$2,538.00
$51,607.99
$51,607.99
$56.50

$1,130.50
$66.50

$1,253.50

$17,518.61
$315,390.81

$332,909.42
$9,085.18
$9,085.18
$131.00
$1,074.42
$15,244.58
$60,010.74
$420.27
$7,317.40

$20,381.60
$51,265.79

$155,845.80
$21,722.83
$21,722.83

$6,785.03
$703.12

$7,488.15



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2023 TO 05/31/2023)

Permit Type Permit Work Class Permits Square Valuation Fees Paid
Issued Feet (not including Impact Fees)

Zoning Permit Annual Peddler Permit 4 0 $0.00 $709.50
Temporary Use Permit 1 0 $0.00 $192.50

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL: 5 0 $0.00 $902.00

GRAND TOTAL: 948 28,564,864 $80,601,259.57 $848,530.91



