

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2023 TO 05/31/2023)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration Permit	61	624,589	\$13,520,894.95	\$189,565.13
	Commercial New Building Permit	6	22,536	\$5,068,872.45	\$54,998.02
	Commercial Pool/Spa Permit	1	30	\$366,394.00	\$3,680.62
	Commercial Solar Permit	2	6,724	\$382,063.50	\$7,642.77
	Commercial Trade Permit	41	14,273	\$1,036,902.00	\$9,291.50
	MMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	111	668,152	\$20,375,126.90	\$265,178.04
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	5	75,984	\$51,960.00	\$1,631.25
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	2	18,029	\$45,000.00	\$408.00
	Residential Demolition Permit	3	5,958	\$0.00	\$183.00
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	3	1,250	\$9,000.00	\$315.75
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	13	101,221	\$105,960.00	\$2,538.00
Development Package	Development Package	30	0	\$3,000,000.00	\$51,607.99
DEVE	ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	30	0	\$3,000,000.00	\$51,607.99
Floodplain Use	Elevation Certificate	1	0	\$0.00	\$56.50
. Issapiani ess	Floodplain Use Permit	18	25,184	\$2,313,439.55	\$1,130.50
	Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	1	0	\$0.00	\$66.50
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	20	25,184	\$2,313,439.55	\$1,253.50
Model Building Permit	Commercial Model Permit	2	51,792	\$5,840,065.92	\$17,518.61
	Residential Model Permit	120	72,680	\$32,540,273.18	\$315,390.81
MOD	EL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:	122	124,472	\$38,380,339.10	\$332,909.42
Registered Facility	Registered Facility Annual Permit	5	27,245,459	\$6,000,000.00	\$9,085.18
	EGISTERED FACILITY TOTAL:	5	27,245,459	\$6,000,000.00	\$9,085.18
Residential Building - One or Two	Electrical Reconnect	1	1,000	\$0.00	\$131.00
Family	Manufactured Home Permit	9	9,634	\$11,000.00	\$1,074.42
	New Dwelling Permit	5	6,404	\$774,840.47	\$15,244.58
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	69	43,839	\$2,040,035.81	\$60,010.74
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	5	1,447	\$8,000.00	\$420.27
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	10	3,370	\$428,653.50	\$7,317.40
	Residential Solar Permit	142	153,437	\$1,871,341.42	\$20,381.60
	Residential Trade Permit	357	78,103	\$4,706,186.82	\$51,265.79
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		598	297,234	\$9,840,058.02	\$155,845.80
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	37	0	\$258,686.00	\$21,722.83
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	37	0	\$258,686.00	\$21,722.83
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit	4	1,440	\$322,650.00	\$6,785.03
	Private Utilities Permit	3	101,702	\$5,000.00	\$703.12
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	7	103,142	\$327,650.00	\$7,488.15

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (05/01/2023 TO 05/31/2023)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Zoning Permit Annual	Peddler Permit Temporary Use Permit	4 1	0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$709.50 \$192.50
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	5	0	\$0.00	\$902.00
	GRAND TOTAL:	948	28,564,864	\$80,601,259.57	\$848,530.91